

VITIGE VI INE BEGREIART Manila

April 27, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA**, **JR., Pampanga 2nd District Engineering Office**, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 300116	200702000]		
Project ID: P002	58105LZ				
Roads - Construct Improvement of V Local Projects	- Local Roads and l ion / Repair / Reha arious Infrastructur d, Brgy. Dila-Dila, 2	bilitation / re including	Roads - Construct Improvement of V Local Projects	- Local Roads and tion / Repair / Reh /arious Infrastructo ad, Brgy. Dila-Dila,	abilitation / ure including
Type of Work/		Allocation	Type of Work/		Estimated
· · ·	Unit Cost	Allocation		Unit Cost	
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical	Unit Cost	Cost
	P 4.29825 M/ lane-km	P 9.800 M		Unit Cost ₱ 4. 43439 M/ lane-km	
CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road/	₽ 4.29825 M/		Physical Target CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road/	₽ 4. 43439 M/	Cost

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED /DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR Secretary

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/DSS





Manila

- - - -

_ _ _ .._ _ _

- - - - --

- -

April 26, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA, JR.,** Pampanga 2nd District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As	per GAA/Origina			As Modified	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Project [Description			
UACS No. 300116 Project ID: P0025						
LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects Rehabilitation/Improvement/Upgrading of Lubao- Floridablanca road, San Pablo 2nd, Lubao, Pampanga			LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects Rehabilitation/Improvement/Upgrading of Lubao- Floridablanca road, San Pablo 2nd, Lubao, Pampanga			
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cos	
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road / 11.60 lane-km	₽ 4.22414M/ lane-km	₽ 49.00M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road / 5.84 lane-km	₽ 8.39041M/ lane-km	₽ 49.00M	
EAO	-	₽ 1.00M	EAO	-	₽ 1.00M	
	Total	₽ 50.0M		Total	₽ 50.0M	
thickness o	f PCCP from 0.20m	to 0. <u>30</u> m.	unit cost is due to the		PCCP and designe	

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

t

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS





OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 25, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 12 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA JR., Pampanga 2nd DEO,** for the **modification** of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		• • •
UACS No. 310202100006000 Project ID: P00202497LZ OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development Program - Road Widening - Secondary Roads Angeles-Porac-Floridablanca-Dinalupihan Rd - K0108+1035 - K0111+946			-OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development Program - Road Widening Secondary Roads -Angeles-Porac-Florkdablanca-Dinalupihan Rd K0108+1260 - K0110+300; K0110+380 K0111+937.38; K0108+1260 - K0110+300; K0110+434 K0111+937.38		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 - Road Widening/ 5.520 Iane Km	₽ 17.343M /lane Km	₽ 95.733M	CW1 – Road Widening/ 4.850 lane Km	₽ 19.7387M /lane Km	₽ 95.733M
EAO	-	₽ 3.472M	EAO	-	₽ 3.472M
<u> </u>	Total:	₽ 99.205M		Total:	₽ 99.205M

The inclusion of drainage canal to prevent flooding in the vicinity resulted to the decrease of target and increase in unit cost. With regards to the road section/station K0108+1035, it fails at abutment "B" of a Bridge - Consuelo Br. However, it is the end of the approach "B" which was considered to be the start of the widening. The considered road sections, excluded the sections which already been widened.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S/SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 LDM/LCA//AVS/ERP/DSS





Uffice ut the deuretary Manila

April 27, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA, JR.,** Pampanga 2nd District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

UACS No. 300116	200715000	Project I	Description		
Project ID: P0025					
LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects Concreting of Road, Site Tabu , Santa Rita, Pampanga		LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects Concreting of Boad, Sitio Tabun, San Basilio, Sar			
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Rita, Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Co
		D 4 000M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road /	₽ 3.40278M/	₽ 4.900M
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road / 1.144 lane-km	₽ 4.28322M/ lane-km	₽ 4.900M	1.44 lane-km	lane-km	
of Concrete Road /		₽ 4.900M ₽ 100.00T		•	₽ 100.007

 The increase in physical target is brought about by the result of the field survey and approved program of works.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

how

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary



мална



April 25, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 12 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA JR., Pampanga 2nd DEO,** for the **modification** of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 320101101 Project ID: P00222336 QØ2 : Protect Lives and P	LZ	Major Floods	. PC2 : Protect Lives and	Properties Against	Major Floods
Flood Management Program - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems		OC2 : Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Flood Management Program - Construction/ Maintenanc of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems			
Rehabilitation of Slope Mabical Section, Floridabla		g Porac River	Rehabilitation of Slope Mabical Section, Floridat		g Porac River
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/ 494.31 Im	₽ 25.38075T /Im	₽ 12.54596M	CW1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/ 160.65 lm	₽ 78.0949T / /Im	₽ 12.54596M
EAO	_	₽ 256.040T	EAO	-	₽ 256.040T
	Total:	₽ 12.802M	····	Total:	₽ 12.802M
Justification: <u>Decrease in physical production</u> wall foundation. to use deep found	The same was a	ncrease in <u>unit c</u> onsidered based	ost due to the usage of st on the geo-technical invest	teel sheet piles in stigation which spe	stead of cut of ecifies the need

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

· · · · -

......

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

112

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS

.. .

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary



n F./~ Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR : Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 12 April 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA JR., Pampanga 2nd DEO, for the modification of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

	As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Projec	t Description		
	UACS No. 300117. Project ID: P00258 Local Program Local - Local Roads Local Infrastructure P Concreting of road, Francisco, Lubao, Pan	and Bridges - rogram Sitio Kulitang,	•	Local Program Local - Local Roads an Infrastructure Program Concreting of road, Sitio Lubao, Pampanga		
ľ	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
ļ	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road/ 1,144 Jane Km	₽ 4.327M /lane Km	₽ 4.950M	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road/ 1.286 lane Km	₽ 3.8492M /lane Km	₽ 4.950M
ľ	EAO	-	₽ 50T	EAO	-	P 50T
				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

concreting. Increase in physical target was based on actual field survey and approved program of works.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS SUSOGUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, N, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

